#### PUBLIC WORKSHOP

#### NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

### COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Thursday, July 27<sup>th</sup> 2023 at 2:00 P.M. in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

#### **WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE**

1. Discussion regarding Brown County Budget/ARPA Funds.

Dated this the 24th day of July 2023.

Shane Britton, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

County Judge

POSTED
Sharon Ferguson, Brewn County Clerk
Time 1:23 pm

.

## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

# PUBLIC WORKSHOP NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

The Brown County Commissioners Court held a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Thursday, July 27, 2023, at 2:00 P.M. in the Commissioner's Courtroom, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas. The following items of business will be discussed, to wit:

I. Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order.

Judge Britton declared a Quorum and called the meeting to order at 2:00 P.M.

**Members of the Court present were:** 

SHANE BRITTON

GARY WORLEY

JOEL KELTON

WAYNE SHAW

LARRY TRAWEEK

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Also present:

SHARON FERGUSON COUNTY CLERK

JOSIE CONTRERAS ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR

JENNIFER BROUGHTON COUNTY ATTORNEY

II. Discussion regarding Brown County Budget/ ARPA Funds.

Those present to discuss budget items were:

Sam Goldsmith-Goldsmith Solutions IT Services Lisa Dick-Health Department

After discussion, no action was taken.

III. Adjourn workshop.

Judge Britton adjourned the Public Workshop at 3:02 P.M.

Submitted on the 3 day of

**COUNTY JUDGE** 

**COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1** 

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

**COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3** 

**COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4** 



Harrist March Control

I, Sharon Ferguson, Brown County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for July 27, 2023, Public Workshop.

SHARON FERGUSON, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Member Clerk of Commissioner's Court, Brown County, Texas